BANK HOLIDAY SCHEDULE 2025

This list reflects the dates of national and regional holidays that may impact banking services.
Please refer to your financial institution's holiday closing schedule. While national holidays
usually mean a full closure and interruption of service in cases of regional holidays, payments
and direct deposits may still be processed with no change to the cut-off schedule.

Date Day Holiday Celebrated in Federal/Provincial/Territorial
January 1 Wednesday Mew Year's Day Federal = National
January 2 Thursday Traditional Holiday Provincial - Quebec
February 17 Monday Family Day Provincial = Alberta
Provincial = British Columbia
Provincial = Mew Brunswick
Provincial = Ontario
Frovincial = Saskatchewan
Louis Riel Day Provincial = Manitoba
Hertage Day Provincial - Nova Scotia
Islander Day Provincial = Prince Edward Island
Fabruary 21 Friday Hentage Day Termritorial - Yukon
April 18 Friday Good Friday Federal = National
April 21 Monday Easter Monday Termitorial = Nunawut
Provincial = Quebec
May 19 Monday Victoria Day (Patriots Federal — National
Day in Quebec)
June 21 Saturday Mational Indigenous Termitorial = Northwest Territories
Peoples Day Territorial = Yukon
June 24 Tuesday Mational Holiday Provincial - Quebec
July 1 Tuesday Canada Day Federal = National
July 9 Wednesday Munawvut Day Termitorial = Nunawut
August 4 Monday Civic Holiday Provincial = Alberta
BC Day Provincial = British Columbia
NB Day F’m'.-int:?al = Manitoba _
SK Day _F'I_rm:lnt:_lal = Mew Brunswmlf; _
emitorial = Morthwest Territories
Provincial = Mova Scotia
Termitorial = Nunawut
Provincial = Ontario
Provincial = Saskatchewan
August 18 Monday Dizscovery Day Temitorial = Yukon
Saeptember 1 Monday Labour Day Federal = Mational
Saeptembar 30 Tuesday Mational Day for Truth Federal — National
and Reconciliation
October 13 Monday Thanksgiving Day Federal — National
MNovember 11 Tuesday Remembrance Day Federal = Mational
December 25 Thursday Christmas Day Federal = National
December 26 Friday Boxing Day Federal — National




